

WAYCROSS CITY COMMISSION MEETING TUESDAY, JULY 5, 2022 – 5:00 P.M. WAYCROSS CITY COMMISSION CHAMBERS

I. CALL TO ORDER:

- A. Invocation
- B. Pledge of Allegiance

II. EXECUTIVE DUTIES:

- A. June Employee of the Month
- B. July Employee of the Month
- C. Presentation for Daryl Perritt 36 Years of Service Chief David Eddins

III. OFFICIAL REPORTS:

- A. City Manager's Report
- B. Mayor's Public Service Announcements

IV. PUBLIC REMARKS ON OFFICIAL ACTIONS

V. CONSIDERATION OF OFFICIAL ACTIONS:

- A. Consent Calendar:
 - Approval of Minutes:
 1.) Waycross City Commission Budget Public Hearing, Tuesday, June 21, 2022, 4:00 p.m.; 2.) Waycross City Commission Public Hearing, Tuesday, June 21, 2022, 4:45 p.m.
 - 2. Ordinance Second Readings:

- 3. Privilege License Renewals: n/a
- B. Privilege Licenses: n/a
- C. Bids:
 - 1. Bid # Surplus Property WAYX 23-01
- D. Ordinances:
 - An Ordinance to Amend the Code of the City of Waycross, Georgia; To Amend Chapter 2

 Administration, Article II. City Commission, Division 1. Meetings, Section 2-65 –
 Order of Business and Agenda, Section 2-66 Decorum and Section 2-67 Public
 Participation in Meetings of the City Commission; To Repeal Conflicting Ordinances; To
 Provide for Severability; To Provide for an Effective Date; To Provide for Codification,
 Renumbering or Relettering; and for Other Purposes.
 - 2. An Ordinances of the Waycross City Commission to Amend the Waycross Zoning Ordinance Text; To Amend Article VI General Provisions, Section 608 Off Street Parking Requirements, Subsection 608.2 (U) Number of Spaces Required and To Amend Subsection 608.8 Off Street Parking Development Regulations, By Adding a New Subsection (H) (1) b Requirements for Unpaved Parking; To Provide for an Effective Date; To Provide for Codification, Renumbering or Relettering; and for Other Purposes.
- E. Resolutions:
 - 1. A Resolution of the City of Waycross, Georgia, To Approve an Intergovernmental Agreement with Ware County, Georgia, For the Use and Distribution of Proceeds from Special Purpose Local Option Sales Tax; and for Other Purposes.
 - 2. A Resolution of the City of Waycross, Georgia, To Accept and Adopt the Annual Financial Report for the Fiscal Year that Ended June 30, 2021, Prepared By Mauldin and Jenkins, CPAs of Savannah, Georgia; and for Other Purposes.
 - 3. A Resolution of the City of Waycross, Georgia, To Declare a Certain Police Vehicle to be Surplused Property; To Provide for Its Sale on govdeals.com; and for Other Purposes.

VI. GUESTS:

VII. LAST CALL and/or ADJOURN TO EXECUTIVE SESSION

VIII. ADJOURNMENT